
Title Name Surname Company Department Email Cellphone Telephone
Ms Dineo Tswai Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development and Environment Case Officer dineotswai77@gmail.com 0872606484
Ms Charity Mthimunye Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development and Environment Assistant Case Officer CNMthimunye@mpg.gov.za 0735920268
Ms Gavin Cowden Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development and Environment Environmental Policy, Planning & Coordination GCowden@mpg.gov.za 0715417783 0137594000
Dr Tsepang Makholela Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Acting Chief Directorate: Biodiversity Monitoring Specialist Services TMAKHOLELA@dffe.gov.za

Sonnyboy Bapela Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Chief Directorate - Sector Compliance sbapela@environment.gov.za; sbapela@dffe.gov.za 0123999422
Ms M Skosana Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Chief Directorate -Information Management and Sector Coordination mskosana@environment.gov.za; mskosana@dffe.gov.za 0123999708
Mr Khorommbi Matibe Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Chief Directorate: Biodiversity Economy and Sustainable Use KMatibe@environment.gov.za; KMatibe@dffe.gov.za 0123998621
Ms Skumsa Ntshanga Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Chief Directorate: Biodiversity Management and Permitting sntshanga@dffe.gov.za 0123999514
Mr Sydney Nkosi Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Chief Directorate: Protected Areas Systems Management shnkosi@environment.gov.za; shnkosi@dffe.gov.za

. . Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Compliance Director DirectorCompliance@dffe.gov.za
Ms Mohlago Flora Mokgohloa Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Deputy Director-General Biodiversity and Conservation FMokgohloa@dffe.gov.za
Ms Nonhlanhla Mkhize Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Deputy Director-General Environmental Programmes nmkhize@environment.gov.za; nmkhize@dffe.gov.za 0123999510
Ms Nomfundo Tshabalala Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Director-General DG@environment.gov.za; DG@dffe.gov.za +27 86 111 2468 +27 12 399 9008
Ms Mulalo Sundani Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Forestry Management msundani@dffe.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment BCAdmin@dffe.gov.za
Mr G Swan Emalahleni Local Municipality Acting Executive Director: Corporate Services CorporateService@emalahleni.gov.za
Mr T Buthelezi Emalahleni Local Municipality Acting Executive Director: Development Planning DevelopmentPlanning@emalahleni.gov.za
Mr S Matlejoane Emalahleni Local Municipality Executive Director: Community Services CommunityServices@emalahleni.gov.za
Ms N Makua Emalahleni Local Municipality Executive Director: Environmental & Waste Management Environmental@emalahleni.gov.za
Mr M Lelaka Emalahleni Local Municipality Executive Director: Technical Services technical@emalahleni.gov.za
Cllr Nontombizanele Koni Emalahleni Local Municipality Honourable Mayor Councillor KoniN@emalahlenilm.gov.za 0718249857 0478782013
Mr Humphrey Sizwe Mayisela Emalahleni Local Municipality Municipal Manager/Information Officer (PAIA) OfficeOfMM@emalahleni.gov.za 013 690 6911; 013 690 6362

Andiswa Ngqola Emalahleni Local Municipality Secretary to Honourable Mayor Councillor ngqolaa@emalahlenilm.gov.za 0478782013
Cllr Zanele Petty Patricia Mngube Emalahleni Local Municipality Ward Councillor: Ward 30 0664594329

Cecilia de Waal Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency EIA Data Capturer celia.dewaal@mtpa.co.za 0828417163 0130650062
Frans Krige Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency EIA Manager Frans.Krige@mtpa.co.za 0842322902

Ms Nomfanelo Khube Nkangala District Municipality Deputy Mayor khubenc@nkangaladm.gov.za 0132492062
Mr Isaac Sindane Nkangala District Municipality Environmental Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement Officer SindaneIB@nkangaladm.gov.za 0608363128 0132492173
Clr Leah Mabuza Nkangala District Municipality Executive Mayor mabuzalm@nkangaladm.gov.za 0132492000
Mr David Masombuka Nkangala District Municipality Head of Communications masombukadm@nkangaladm.gov.za 0760330877 0132492061
Ms Margaret Skosana Nkangala District Municipality Municipal manager skosanamm@nkangaladm.gov.za; Skosanam@nkangalam.gov.za 0132492005; 013 249 2006
Mr Andrew Mahlangu Nkangala District Municipality Public participation mahlangud@nkangaladm.gov.za 0794059304 0132492069
Mr Ephraim Magagula Nkangala District Municipality Secretary of Deputy Mayor magagulae@nkangala.gov.za 0132492062
Ms Petunia Sindane Nkangala District Municipality Secretary of Mayor sindanep@nkangaladm.gov.za 0132492008

NL Simelane Nkangala District Municipality SimalaneNL@nkangaladm.gov.za
M Nembilwi Nkangala District Municipality nembilwim@nkangaladm.gov.za
MV Mahlangu Nkangala District Municipality mahlangumv@nkangaladm.gov.za

Mr Mduduzi Makhubu Nkangala District Municipality makhubume@nkangaladm.gov.za 0737503586
Mr Xolani Motha Nkangala District Municipality mothaxv@nkangaladm.gov.za

Betty Mokoena Victor Khanye Local Municipality Executive Director: Community and Social Services bettym@vklm.co.za 0136656012
Victor Khanye Local Municipality General information info@vklm.gov.za 0872880823 0136656000

Sentebaleng Masemola Victor Khanye Local Municipality Media/Head of communications sentebalengm@vklm.gov.za 0810367540
Mr Vusi Magqaza Victor Khanye Local Municipality Municipal Manager secmm@vklm.gov.za 0136656005

T.M. Mashabela Victor Khanye Local Municipality Municipal manager/corporate services seccorp@vklm.gov.za 0837155568
Lizzy Mabena Victor Khanye Local Municipality Secretary of Director: Technical Services siphos@vklm.gov.za 0136655754

Victor Khanye Local Municipality Secretary: Office of Municipal Manager secmm@vklm.gov.za; secmm@victorkhanyelm.gov.za 0136656005
Clr Josephine Ndlovu Victor Khanye Local Municipality Ward Councillor: Ward 7 0606809390 0113761000

B Mohlala Victor Khanye local Municipality mohlalab@vklm.gov.za
Mr Thabo M Victor Khanye local Municipality thabom@victorkhanyelm.gov.za; thabom@vklm.gov.za


